metres and E 241 431.157 metres of the Three Degree 
Modified Transverse Mercator Projection (NAD-83) 
for the Province of Newfoundland and Labrador;

THENCE along the said northern limit of the Main 
Road through Brooklyn along the arc of a curve 
having a radius of two hundred and thirty-one 
decimal five zero (231.50) metres to a point, the said 
point being distant thirty-six decimal five four (36.54) 
metres as measured on a bearing of north eighty-five 
degrees fifty-seven minutes thirty-five seconds west 
(N 85-57-35 W) from the last mentioned point;

THENCE along the said northern limit of the Main

[...]

sixty-nine decimal five two (69.52) metres, north 
seventeen degrees eighteen minutes thirty-five 
seconds west (N 17-18-35 W) twenty-two decimal 
seven one (22.71) metres, north twenty-three degrees 
zero five minutes thirty-five seconds west (N 23-05-
35 W) two hundred and thirty-three decimal four 
eight (233.48) metres;

THENCE along the southern limit of a Reservation 
(10 metres wide) of the Waters of Goose Bay to a 
point, the said point being distant two hundreds and 
two decimal five four (202.54) metres as measured 
on a bearing of south sixty-three degrees eighteen 
minutes zero five seconds east (S 63-18-05 E) from 
the last mentioned point;

THENCE by property of Andre LeBlanc south fourteen 
degrees twenty-six minutes thirty-five seconds east
(S 14-26-35 E) one hundred and twenty- one decimal 
three five (121.35) metres, south eighty-seven degrees 
twenty-four minutes fifteen seconds east (S 87-24-
15 E) forty-two decimal zero four (42.04) metres;

THENCE by property of Andre LeBlanc and by 
property of Michael and Holly Baker south twenty-nine 

degrees forty-four minutes zero zero seconds east (S